THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW 2007-28

A By-law to appoint a Deputy-Clerk

Whereas section 228(2) of The Municipal Act S.0. 2001, c.25 authorizes Council to appoint Deputy-Clerks

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Carol Bendo be and is hereby appointed Deputy-Clerk of the Town of Amherstburg.
- 2. That such appointment be effective as of Monday, March 26, 2007.
- 3. That the said Carol Bendo shall hold office during the pleasure of Council and shall perform all of the duties required to be performed by Clerks under Statutory Authority and any other duties that may be imposed by the Council.
- 4. That all by-laws not consistent with this By-law be and they are hereby repealed.
- 5. This by-law takes effect upon the final passing thereof.

MAYOR

Lackers

CLERK

1st Reading: March 26, 2007

2nd Reading: March 26, 2007

3rd Reading: March 26, 2007